(3)  The $751,000 represents restructuring related charges for inventory markdowns and movement of equipment related to
   the Chattanooga plant closing
 (4)  The $354,000 restructuring credit represents the reversal of excess accrued employment benefit and plant security costs
   associated with the shutdown of the wet printed flock operation

   CULP, INC.
   PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME (LOSS)
   FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED FEBRUARY 1, 2004 AND JANUARY 26, 2003
   (Amounts in Thousands, Except for Per Share Data)

   NINE MONTHS ENDED
   -------------------------------------------------------------------
   As Reported   February 1, 2004
   February 1,  % of   % of   Proforma Net   % of
   2004   Sales   Adjustments  Sales   of Adjustments   Sales
   --------------------  -------------------   -----------------------

Net sales   $   232,968  100.0%   0   0.0%   232,968   100.0%
Cost of sales   190,283   81.7%   0   0.0%   190,283   81.7%
   --------------------  -------------------   -----------------------
   Gross profit   42,685   18.3%   0   0.0%   42,685   18.3%

Selling, general and
  administrative expenses   31,089   13.3%   0   0.0%   31,089   13.3%
Restructuring expense   0   0.0%   0   0.0%   0   0.0%
   --------------------  -------------------   -----------------------
   Income  (loss) from operations   11,596   5.0%   0   0.0%   11,596   5.0%

Interest expense   4,540   1.9%   0   0.0%   4,540   1.9%
Interest income   (356)  -0.2%   0   0.0%   (356)   -0.2%
Early extinguishment of debt   1,672   0.7%   (1,672)   0.0% (2)   0   0.0%
Other expense (income), net   536   0.2%   0   0.0%   536   0.2%
   --------------------  -------------------   -----------------------
   Income (loss) before income taxes   5,204   2.2%   1,672   0.7%   6,876   3.0%

Income taxes  (1)   1,717   33.0%   552   33.0%   2,269   33.0%
   --------------------  -------------------   -----------------------
Income (loss) before cumulative effect of   $   3,487   1.5%   1,120   0.5%   4,607   2.0%

Edgar Filing: CULP INC - Form 8-K

16

   accounting change
   --------------------  ===================   =======================

Cumulative effect of accounting change, net   0   0
   of income taxes
   ------------   -----------   -------------

   Net income (loss)   3,487   1,120   4,607
   ============   ===========   =============

Basic income (loss) per share:
   Income (loss) before cumulative effect
   of accounting change   $   0.30   0.10   0.40
   Cumulative effect of accounting change   0.00   0.00   0.00
   ------------   ------------   -------------

   Net income (loss)   0.30   0.10   0.40

[…]

Average shares outstanding-basic   11,522   11,522   11,522
Average shares outstanding-diluted   11,764   11,522   11,764

   CULP, INC.
   PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME (LOSS)
   FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED FEBRUARY 1, 2004 AND JANUARY 26, 2003
   (Amounts in Thousands, Except for Per Share Data)

   NINE MONTHS ENDED
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   As Reported   January 26,  2003   Proforma
   January 26,  % of   % of   Proforma Net   % of   % Over
   2003   Sales   Adjustments Sales   of Adjustments   Sales   (Under)
   -------------------  ------------------   ---------------------  ---------
Net sales   $   249,240  100.0%   0   249,240   100.0%   -6.5%
Cost of sales   207,855   83.4%   (1,911)  -0.8% (3)   205,944   82.6%   -7.6%
   -------------------  ------------------   ---------------------  ---------
   Gross profit   41,385   16.6%   (1,911)  -0.8%   43,296   17.4%   -1.4%

Selling, general and
  administrative expenses   29,716   11.9%   0   0.0%   29,716   11.9%   4.6%
Restructuring expense   13,006   5.2%   (13,006)  -5.2% (4)   0   0.0%   0.0%
   -------------------  ------------------   ---------------------  ---------
   Income  (loss) from operations   (1,337)  -0.5%   (14,917)  -6.0%   13,580   5.4%   -14.6%

Interest expense   5,244   2.1%   0   0.0%   5,244   2.1%   -13.4%
Interest income   (414)  -0.2%   0   0.0%   (414)   -0.2%   -14.0%
Early extinguishment of debt   0   0.0%   0   0.0%   0   0.0%   0.0%
Other expense (income), net   645   0.3%   0   0.0%   645   0.3%   -16.9%
   -------------------  ------------------   ---------------------  ---------
   Income (loss) before income taxes   (6,812)  -2.7%   (14,917)  -6.0%   8,105   3.3%   -15.2%

Income taxes  (1)   (2,804)  41.2%   (5,803)  38.9%   2,999   37.0%   -24.3%

Edgar Filing: CULP INC - Form 8-K

17

   -------------------  ------------------   ---------------------  ---------
Income (loss) before cumulative effect of   (4,008)  -1.6%   (9,114)  -3.7%   5,106   2.0%   -9.8%
   accounting change
   -------------------  ------------------   ---------------------  ---------

Cumulative effect of accounting change, net   (24,151)   24,151   0
   of income taxes
   ------------   -----------   -------------

   Net income (loss)   (28,159)   5,106
   ============   =============

Basic income (loss) per share:
   Income (loss) before cumulative effect
   of accounting change   $   (0.35)   ($0.80)   0.45
   Cumulative effect of accounting change   (2.11)   2.11   0.00
   ------------
   -------------
   Net income (loss)   (2.46)   $0.45
   ============   =============

Diluted income (loss) per share:
   Income (loss) before cumulative effect
   of accounting change   $   (0.35)   0.80)   0.43
   Cumulative effect of accounting change   (2.11)   2.11   0.00
   ------------
   -------------
   Net income (loss)   (2.46)   $0.43
   ============   =============

Average shares outstanding-basic   11,450   11,450   11,450
Average shares outstanding-diluted   11,450   11,450   11,775